## 506391109 12/08/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6437865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAROD LEE KING	12/03/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JEAGR VENTURES LLC
Street Address:	3875 GOSSAMER WAY
City:	CERES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95307

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9926652
Patent Number:	9924751

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)855-7448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-876-1771

Email: lance@pritikinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANCE M. PRITIKIN

Address Line 1: 1801 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEB0104PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE M. PRITIKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lance M. Pritikin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_patents\_Jarod\_King\_to\_Jeagr\_Ventures\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506391109 REEL: 054578 FRAME: 0262

**PATENT** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jarod Lee King, of Ceres, California ("Assignor"), own the exclusive right,

title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents (collectively, "The Patents"):

- U.S. Patent No. 9,926,652 entitled "Wire Kernmantle"

- U.S. Patent No. 9,924,751 entitled "Paracord survivalist belts/bracelets and magnetic

safety release"; and

WHEREAS, Jeagr Ventures LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of

business at 3875 Gossamer Way, Ceres, California 95307 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by

formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the

entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents and all claims for damages by reason of past

or future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own

use and benefit.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or

desirable for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and

assigns, to The Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others

any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor:

**JAROD LEE KING** 

Jarod King

Signature:

Date:

12/03/2020

1

PATENT **REEL: 054578 FRAME: 0263** 

**RECORDED: 12/08/2020**